

Contract Agreement (Form PG2 - 6)

Tender/Proposal ID: 172588, Invitation Reference No.: UDD_2017-18_4831-1. Name of Work: Supply of Books for UDDs Library.

THIS AGREEMENT made the day of 26 April, 2018 between Dr. Khurshid Zabin Hossain Taufique, Director, Urban Development Directorate(UDD), 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000, (hereinafter called "the Procuring Entity") of the one part and Proprietor of Amco Builders. Name: Sardar Masum Hasan, Father's Name: Sardar Momtaz Uddin, Mother's Name: Anowara Begum, NID: 6815227279851, Present and Permanent Address: Hafizpur Sardar Bari, P.O Hafizpur, Upz: Monohardi, Dist: Norsigndi. (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part:

WHERE AS the Procuring Entity invited Tenders for certain goods and related services, viz, Supply of Books for UDDs Library and has accepted a Tender by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and related services in the sum of Taka: 409522.338 (Four Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Two Point Three Three Eight) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the General Conditions of Contract hereafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents forming the Contract shall be in the following order of precedence, namely
 - (a) the signed Form of Contract Agreement;
 - (b) the Notification of Award
 - (c) The Tender and the appendices to the Tender



- (d) Conditions of Contract (Attachment);
- (e) Technical Specifications;
- (f) Completed Price and Delivery Schedule for Goods and related services and;
- (g) other document.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Procuring Entity to provide the goods and related services and to remedy any defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and related services, the Contract Price may become payable under the provisions of the Contract.



IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of Bangladesh on the day, month and year first written above.

For the Procuring Entity:

(Dr. Khurshid Zabin Hossain Taufique)

Director

Urban Development Directorate (UDD) 82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

For the Supplier:

8 Marsum 26104118

(Sardar Masum Hasan)

Proprietor

Amco Builders.

S/O: Late Sardar Momtaz Uddin,

Mother's Name: Anowara Begum, NID: 6815227279851,

Hafizpur Sardar Bari, P.O Hafizpur,

Upz: Monohardi, Dist: Norsigndi.

Cell: 01716-379151

In the presence of

Blothelem 26/4/18 (Magsud Hashem)

(madoda mamon)

Senior Planner (Urban Planning)

Urban Development Directorate (UDD)

82, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

(Mohammad Nurul Islam

Assistant Engineer Urban Development Directorate (UDD) Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Md. Burhan uddin

(Md. Burhan Uddin) S/O: Abdul Rashed

M/O: Monowra Begum

NID: 6815227270559

Cell: 01911734072

Mustak Hasan

(Mostak Hasan)

S/O: Late Sardar Momtaz Uddin,

Mother's Name: Anowara Begum, NID: 6815227279852,

Hafizpur Sardar Bari, P.O Hafizpur, Upz: Monohardi,

Dist: Norsigndi.. Cell: 01713-529195